



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7904 OF 2025**

Haridas Ramaji Sadmek  
**Vs.**  
State of Maharashtra and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.N. Shende, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Ms. S.S. Jachak, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.

**CORAM: M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**  
**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.01.2026.
3. Ms. S.S. Jachak, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State.

**(M.W. CHANDWANI J.)**

**(M.S. JAWALKAR J.)**

*Privel*