

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7904 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Haridas Ramaji Sadmek ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secretary, Dept. Of Rural...RESPONDENT  
Devpt., Mumbai And Anr.

PRASHANT NAMDEO SHENDE for Petitioner

ASHISH WAMANRAO PAUNIKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH  
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 5th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

BY CONSENT, S.O. 20.02.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**